



King County Employment and Community Inclusion Providers
February 2024
IE = Individual Employment, CI = Community Inclusion, 
GSE = Group Supported Employment, S2W = School-to-Work



Alpha Supported Living Services - CI
16030 Juanita-Woodinville Way NE
Bothell, WA 98011
206-284-9130
Lissa Sams, lsams@alphasls.org, 425-242-1713 x 804
www.alphasls.org

AtWork! - IE, CI, S2W
1935 152nd Place NE
Bellevue, WA 98007
425-274-4000
Holli Lawrence or Daniel Harting – hollil@atworkwa.org or danielh1@atworkwa.org 
www.atworkwa.org

Cares of Washington – IE, CI, S2W
1833 North 105th Street, Suite 202 
Seattle, WA 98133
206-938-1253
Wendy Ehr, wehr@caresofwa.org, 425-418-5521  
www.caresofwa.org

Centerforce - IE
5204 Solberg Drive SW
Lakewood, WA 98499
253-584-1001
Janet Pouvi, janetp@centerforce.net, 253-228-4354
www.centerforce.net

Disability Empowerment Center – CI 
1401 E. Jefferson Street, Suite 506
Seattle, WA 98122
Cassidy Thorne, cassidy@disabilityempowerment.org, 206-545-7055
www.disabilityempowerment.org 

Easterseals WA – IE
200 W Mercer St. Suite 210-E
Seattle, WA 98119
Miranda Fort, mfort@wa.easterseals.com, 206-281-5700
www.easterseals.com/washington 

ENSO – IE, CI, S2W
16300 Christensen Rd. #340
Tukwila, WA 98188
206-829-2001, Ext. 306
Tara Hull, tara@enso.ws, 206-829-2001
www.enso.ws

Highline College - Community & Employment Services - IE, CI, S2W-Achieve
P.O. Box 98000, MS 99-180
Des Moines, WA 98198
206-592-3526
Brenda Kim, bkim@highline.edu, 206-592-3542
https://ces.highline.edu/

IKRON - IE
3805 108th Ave NE, Suite 204
Bellevue, WA 98004
425-242-1713
Elizabeth Carter, elcarter@ikron.org, 206-231-0417
www.Seattle.ikron.org

Northwest Center - IE, CI, GSE, S2W
1119 SW 7th Street
Renton, WA 98057
206-285-9140
Edith Savadove, esavadove@nwcenter.org, 206-707-3021 
www.nwcenter.org

Orion - IE, CI
13008 Beverly Park Road
Mukilteo, WA 98275
Kathy Powers, kathy.powers@orionworks.org, 206-458-7621
Kate Mallahan, kate.mallahan@orionworks.org, 425-249-4158
http://www.orionworks.org

PROVAIL - IE, CI, S2W
12550 Aurora Ave N
Seattle, WA 98133
Mary Stevenson, marys@provail.org, 206-363-7303
www.provail.org 

SAILS Washington - IE, CI, S2W
19730 64th Ave W, Suite 215
Lynnwood, WA 98036
425-333-4114 / 1-888-450-4112 
Rich Haller, rhaller@sailsgroup.com, 425-457-6187
www.sailswashington.com 

Seattle Central College - Mainstay - IE, S2W
1701 Broadway, BE3210 
Seattle, WA 98122
206-934-3813
Rebecca Jansson, Rebecca.jansson@seattlecolleges.edu, 206-934-5429
www.mainstay.org

Shoreline Community College - Community Employment Program - IE, CI, S2W
16101 Greenwood Avenue N.
Seattle, WA 98133
206-745-2964
Sue Anne Lemkin, slemkin@shoreline.edu, 206-533-6691 
www.shoreline.edu/oss/cip.aspx

SKCAC Industries and Employment Services - IE, CI, S2W
19731 Russell Road
Kent, WA 98032
Debbie Meyers, debbie@skcac.com, 253-395-1240 x4
www.skcac.org

Sound Employment Services - IE, CI
709 NE Northlake Way
Seattle, WA 98105
Mary Jo Webster, Maryjo@soundemployment.org, 425-652-5746
www.soundemployment.org

SOUND – IE
1600 E. Olive Street
Seattle, WA 98122
206-302-2200 
David Oneal, david.oneal@sound.health, 206-302-2370
https://www.sound.health/employment-services
 
Sunrise Services, Inc. - Community Trades and Careers - IE, CI, S2W
6505 218th Ave SW, Suite 7 
Mountlake Terrace, WA 98043
David Gardoni, davidg@sunriseemail.com, 206-569-7040, Ext 710
https://sunriseservicesinc.com/what-we-do/community-trades-and-careers/ 

Supported Solution - IE, S2W
9030 35th Avenue SW
Seattle, WA 98126
Andrew Harman, andrew@supportedsolution.com, 806-410-0717
http://supportedsolution.com

The Lighthouse for the Blind, Inc. - GSE
2501 S. Plum Street
P.O. Box 14959
Seattle, WA 98144
Rolando Gutierrez, rgutierrez@lhblind.org, 425-209-0919 – Video Phone
www.seattlelighthouse.org

Total Living Concept - CI 
1132 W. James Street 
Kent, WA 98032 
253-854-7663 
Nanette Vanderford, nanette@totallivingconcept.org, 253-686-0486
www.totallivingconcept.org

Trillium - IE, CI, S2W
201 Auburn Way North, Suite B
Auburn, WA 98002 
253-735-1553
Leah Denniston, leah@trillium.org, 509-499-9571
www.trillium.org

University of Washington - Employment Program - IE, S2W
Box 357920
Seattle, WA 98195-7920
Lee Olsen, uwep@uw.edu, 206-543-6387
http://uwep.washington.edu

Vadis - IE, CI, S2W
14900 Interurban Avenue South, Suite 120
Tukwila, WA 98188
Ben Geisen, kingassessment@vadis.org, 253-863-5173
www.vadis.org

Washington Vocational Services - IE, CI
111 SE Everett Mall Way, Building C, Suite 100
Everett, WA 98208
425-774-3338
Janet Bruckshen, jbruckshen@wvs.org, 425-405-3401
Irene Coleman, Icoleman@wvs.org, 206-774-6760
www.wvs.org

Workathon - IE, CI, S2W
6947 Coal Creek Pkwy SE #209
Newcastle, WA 98059
Eric Cheung, eric@workathon.biz, 206-778-2714
www.workathon.biz

Work Opportunities - IE, CI, S2W
4232 198th Street SW
Lynnwood, WA 98036
Julie Pierce, julie@workopportunities.org, 425-778-2156
www.workopportunities.org 
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